TNAL VANDERBILT BASKETBALL STATISTICS

SEC 9-10; Home 14-3; Away 3-9; Neutral 2-2

Player, Pos. G-MP FG-FGA FT-FTA PCT REB  AVG PF-D A TO TP AVG HIGH
Cox,g 33-1084  182-377 48,3 113-126 89.7 62 1.9 63-2 83 61 477 14.5 25
Turner,f-c 33-1008 180-366 49,2 75-98 76.5 182 5.5 118-7 29 67 435 13.2 25
Young,c—f 33-1051 = 143-307  46. 95-132 72.0 220 6 100-3 53 78 381 11.5 19
Williams,f 33-1013 - 122-243 50. 64—-86 4.4 154 4 65-1 50 60 308 9.3 17
McKinney,g 33-1034 - 62-132 - 47. 40-69 - 58.0 94 2. 108-5 111 63 164 5.0 14
Burrow,c 33-466 53-120 44,2 52-65 - 80.0 97 2. 54-0 2 23 158 4.8 19
Dulaney,g . 32-308 55-129 42, 16-41 39.0 27 0.8 47-2 23 50 126 3.9 11
Westbrooks,f 33-387 43-103 41, 23-52 44,2 87 2.6 77-2 23 39 109 3.3 8
DuPont,g-f 28-192 30-70 42.9 9-13 69.2 13 0.5 15-0 7 16 69 2.5 10
Weikert,g 16-65 4-11 36.4 b-4 100.0 4 0.3 7-0 4 4 12 0.8 4
Lenz,g 17-58 2-11 18. 5-6 83.3 5 0 5-0 3 4 9 0.5 4
Adair,f 8-10 0-2 00.0 2-2 100.0 1 0 - 1-0 0 1 2 0.3 2
Pfleger,f bty 0-1 00 0-0  —- 1 0. 2-0 0 0 0 0.0 0
VANDERBILT 33-6675 876-1872 46.8 498-694 71.8 1036% 31.4 662-22 388 466 2250 68.2 88
OPPONENTS 33-6675 897-1797 49.9 480-659 72.8 1071% 32.5 692-19 374 524 2274 68.9 86

#Trncludes team rebounds: . VU 89, OPP 87

Dead ball rebounds: VU 86, OPP 78

Blocked shots:

vU 80, OPP 101;

Williams 22, Young 20, Westbrooks 13, Turner 12, Burrow 4,

Dulaney 3, DuPont 3, McKinney 2, Weikert 1

Steals: VU 182, OPP 194; McKinney 48, Cox 31, Williams 27, Young 22, Turner 16, Dulaney 14,
Westbrooks 7, Burrow 6, DuPont 4, Lenz 4, Weikert 2, Adair 1

ENDIVIDUAL HIGHS
Jeff Turner 25

Points:

Field Goals Made:

Field Goals Attempted:
Free Throws Made:
Free Throws Attempted:

Rebounds:
Assists:

Al McKinney 7

Phil
Phil Cox 12 wvs.

Ted Young 14 vs.

RESULTS (Home Games in CAPS)

Vanderbilt
Louisville
VANDERBILT
VANDERBILT
VANDERBILT

Illinois 47 (n)
Clemson 63 (n)

80, Vanderbilt 70 (n)
81, WESTERN CAROLINA 66
88, ST. LOUIS 67

74, DUKE 65

58,
72,

Illinois 79, Vanderbilt 77 (2 OT)

Vanderbilt
VANDERBILT
VANDERBILT
VANDERBILT
VANDERBILT

75, Clemson 72

64, MIDDLE TENNESSEE 53
82, EASTERN KENTUCKY 71
85, MANHATTAN 71

67, LOUISTANA STATE 65

OLE MISS 77, VANDERBILT 62

Mississippi State 64, Vanderbilt 48

Vanderbilt
VANDERBILT
VANDERRILT

81, Alabama 79
69, FLORIDA 58
64, AUBURN 62

KENTUCKY 82,‘VANDERBILT 77 (0OT)
South Carolina 85, Vanderbilt 71

Vanderbilt

Georgia 86,
VANDERBILT 63, MISSISSIPPI STATE 60

VANDERBILT

Florida 61,

Auburn 72,

61, Tennessee 60
Vanderbilt 61

61, ALABAMA 60
Vanderbilt 54
Vanderbilt 71

Kentucky 82, Vanderbilt 63

VANDERBILT
VANDERBILT

69, TENNESSEE 68
71, GEORGIA 70

Louigiana State 66, Vanderbilt 53
Ole Miss 62, Vanderbilt 51

Mississippi State 76, Vanderbilt 61 (n)
VANDERBILT 79, EAST TENNESSEE STATE 74

WAKE FOREST 75, VANDERBILT 68

Clemson and Alabama

VANDERBILT HIGH SCORER

vs. Georgia, Phil Cox 25 vs. East Tennessee State

Phil Cox 11 vs. Florida (att. 18), Jeff Turnmer 11 vs. Georgia (att. 15)
Cox 11 vs, East Tennessee State (att. 18)

Jeff Turner 19 vs. Kentucky (made 9), Ted Young 19 vs. Wake Forest (made 7)
Clemson and Alabama ) '
Phil Cox 12 vs.
Manhattan
vs. Louisiana State and Alabama, Phil Cox 7 vs. Illinois

VANDERBILT HIGH REBOUNDER

Jeff Turnmer 13

Phil Cox 22

Phil Cox 13

Burrow and Young 14
Jeff Turner 14

Cox and Williams 15
Cox and Turner 18
Brett Burrow 19

Cox and Young 14
Turner and Williams 14
Cox and Turner 16
Jeff Turner 20
Turner and Young 16
Jeff Turnmer 15

Phil Cox 24

Phil Cox 22

Phil Cox 17

Jeff Turner 20

Phil Cox 22

Phil Cox 21

Ted Young 16

Phil Cox 22
- Jeff Turner 17

Al McKinney 14

Jeff Turner 22

Phil Cox 12

Phil Cox 22

Jeff Turner 25
Turner and Young 11
Jeff Turner 14

Phil Cox 16

Phil Cox 25

Ted Young 19

Ted Young 9
Jeff Turner 8
Jeff Turner 12
Ted Young 11
Jeff Turmer 9
Ted Young 6
Ted Young 6
Brett Burrow 9

Westbrooks, Williams, Young 5

Bobby Westbrooks 10
Ted Young 14
Ted Young 9

-~ Ted Young 5
Jeff Turner 9 -
Ted Young 9
Jeff Turner 9
Williams and Young 9
Ted Young 11
‘Westbrooks and Young 8
Ted Young 9
Ted Young 8
Ted Young 5
Jeff Turner 10
Jeff Turner 10
Jeff Turner 7
James Williams 10
James Williams 7
Ted Young 10
Ted Young 9
Ted Young 5
Jeff Turner 5
James Williams 10
Ted Young 9



(n) Neutral Site

+
¥

1982-83 Game-by-Game Individual Scoring-Rebounding

VANDERBILT COMMODORES (19-14)

Overtime
Started Game

VU-0PP

58-47 (n)
72-63 (n)
70-80 (n)

81-66
88-67
74-65
77-79
75-72
64-53
82-71
85-71
67-65
62-77
48-64
81-79
69-58
64-62
77-82
71-85
61-60
61-86
63-60
61-60
54-61
71-72
63-82
69-68
71-70
53-66
51-62
61-76

79-74
68-75

(n)

Opponent
Illinois

Clemson
Louisville
Western Carolina.
St. Louis

Duke

at Illinois

at Clemson
Middle Tennessee
Eastern Kentucky
Manhattan
Louisiana State
Ole Miss

at Mississippi State
at Alabama -
Florida

Auburn

Kentucky

at South Carolina
at Tennessee

at Georgia
Mississippi State
Alabama

at Florida

at Auburn

at Kentucky
Tennessee
Georgia

at Louisiana State
at Zwmmwmmwwvw
Mississippi State

Fast Tennessee State
Wake Forest

Adair

DNP
DNP

' DNP

0-0
0-0
0-0
DNP
DNP

DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
0-0
DNP
0-0
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
0-0
2-0
DNP
DNP

Burrow
4-2

1-1
5-1
14-5
13-3
7-3
9-4
19-9
64
6~4
6-2
2-2
12-2
2-1
6-8
2-1
1-2
4-5
7-3
0~2
5-6
4=2
0-0
0-0
2-2
A
0-0

- 0-2

84
2-1
5-1
2-8
0-3

Cox
12-2%

29-1%
13-0%

2-0%
12-0%
15-3%
18-1%
8-2%
142
10-2%
16-1%
17-2%

2-0%

w.lHuAn
YA
29-1%
17-2%
16-2%
20-1%
21-2%
. 8-3%
22-1%
16-2%
10-1%
19-2%
12-5%
20 3%
1o-1%

g-1%

81
164
25-2%

6-3%

Dulaney DuPont Lenz McKinney Pfleger  Turmer Weikert Williams Westbrooks Young
9.1 0-0 0-1 G—o% DNP 13-6% DNP 10-5% 0-3 6-9%
11-5 2-2 DNP 6-3% DNP 14-8% DNP 6-5% 0-0 10-7%
7-1 2-1 DNP 6=2% DNP 5-12%  DNP 12-2% 8-5 12-2%
7-0 10-1 1-0 7-3% DNP 4-3% 2-1 10-6% 45 14=11%
10-2 8-1 0-0 41 DNP 14-9% 0-0 7-6% 7-4 13-8%
5-2 7-0 0-0 8-1% DNP 4k 0-0 15-5% 7-4 6-6*
0-0 2-0 DNP 8-5* DNP 18-5% DNP 11-4% 0-0 11-6%
8-3 4-1 DNP 2-5% DNP 16-4% DNP 12-5% 0-1 6-5%
2-0  4=0 0-0 3-1% 0-0 9-2% - 0-0 6-5% 6-5 14-5%
5-1 4-0 0-0 §-1% DNP  14-3% 0-1 14-2% 8-10 13-5%
7-1 0-0 0-0 11-4%* DNP 16-5% 2-0 8-7% 4-1 15-14%
5-0 2-1 DNP 6-2% DNP 20-7% DNP 6~3% 0-1 9-9%
6-0 0-0 DNP 4=-0% DNP 16-3% DNP 2-2% 4-2 16-5%
0-1 4-1 0-0 34 DNP 15-9% 0-0 5-6% 2-1 12-3%
0-0 DNP DNP 4% DNP 16-4% DNP AL 4-1 19-9%
0-1 0-0 0-0 42, DNP 20-9% DNP g7 3-3 10-4%
3-2 DNP 2-0 5-2% DNP 14-3%  DNP 12-4% 0-1 10-4%
2-0 DNP DNP 6—4* DNP 20-7% DNP 12-6% 7-2 10-11%
8-1 2-0 0-1 0-3%* DNP 15-6% DNP 4=T% 4-8 9-8*
0-0 0-0 DNP 4-3% DNP 10-4% DNP 8-1* 2-1 16-9%
6-2 0-2 4-1 6-3% 0-0 2-2% 2-0 5-4% 7-5 16-8%
0-0 0-0 0-0 4=2% DNP 8-0% DNP 15-3% 2-2 8-5%
0-0 4=0 DNP 2-1% DNP 17-10%  DNP 15-2% 0-1 7-7%
2-0 0-0 DNP 14-2% DNP 11-10%  DNP 4=2% 2-3 11-6%
2-0 0-0 DNP 5—4% DNP 22-7% 0-1 5-4% 2-0 14-b%
5-2 6-1 2-0 5-6% DNP 64 0-0 9-10*%  4-1 10-3%
DNP DNP DNP 3-2% DNP 17-6% 0-0 16-7% 0-0 11-5%
0-0 DNP DNP 6-3% DNP 25-5% 0-0 11-5% 41 13-10%
0-0 0-0 DNP 46 DNP 11-8% 2-1 6-5% 3-4 11-9%
0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2% 0-1 14-4% 4-0 6-3% 4-1 10-5%
0-0 0-0 0-1 1-4% 0-0 12-5% 0-0 9-2% -1 15-3%
"10-1 6-2 DNP I DNP §-7% DNP 17-10% 2-5% 5-6
6-1 2~0 0-0 e DNP 9-3% 0-0 14-5% 8-5 19-9%





